3708 Filmore Road, Virginia Beach, VA 23452, to be recorded herewith, with quitclaim 
covenants the land in Truro, Barnstable County, MA 02666, shown as Lot #4 on plan 
hereinafter mentioned and bounded and described as follows: 

NORTHERLY 

EASTERLY 

SOUTHERLY 

WESTERLY 

by land now or formerly of heirs of Michael A. Rich two 
hundred twenty-nine and 35/100 (229.35) feet; 

by land of the United States of America (C�pe Cod 
National Seashore) four hundred ninety-two and 84/100 
(492.84) feet; 

by land of William C. Hayes two hundred fifty-nine and 
35/100 (259.35) feet; and 

by Lot #3 as shown on said plan and land of Miriam A. 
Fowler four hundred sixty-five and 30/100 (465.30) feet. 

Containing an area of 2.65 acres, more or less, and shown as Lot #4 on plan entitled 
"Subdivision Plan of Land in Truro owned by Nathaniel B. Dyer, Scale 1" = 50', July 
1971, Francis J. Alves, C.E. Provincetown, Mass.", recorded in Plan Book 248, Page 39.